THIS WEEK AT

QO OvERLAKE
CHRISTIAN CHURCH

SUNDAY, November 11

9:20 & 11 am Worship Service - Worship Center
If you'd like to be prayed for, stop by ROOM 3 on the 2nd
floor following the morning services.

Nursery Sunday School (0-2) - Nursery
Preschool Sunday School - KidTown

K - 2nd - KidTown

KidTown Gym (grades 3-5) - Gym
MSM (grades 6-8) - Student Rooms
HSM (grades 9-12) - Student Rooms
Prayer Room - Room 3

9:00 am Sunday Class - Chukitus - A117/ Gray Rm

9:20 am SHAPE Class- Lobby Room North

9:20 am Rooted Spanish- Lobby Room South

9:30 am Pre Marriage Class - A275

10:15 am Foster and Adoptive Reception - First Floor
South Lobby

11:00 am Rooted - Lobby Room North

11:00 am Sunday Class - Hicks/Deep - Lecture Hall

11:00 am Sunday School Lamplighters - Lobby Rm South

12:30 pm Safe Parking Leadership Meeting - A275

1:00 pm Korean Fellowship - Lobby Rm N

2:00 pm lranian Ministry - Lobby Rm S

5:00 pm CR Women’s Step Group - A117 Grey Room

6:00 pm Volleyball/Abelarde - Gym

6:00 pm YA Ministry - Chapel

MONDAY, November 12

6:00 am KT Daycare - Educ. Wing

7:30 am FBLA Regional Coference - E116A/B

7:30 am Digipen - Multiple Rooms

3:30 pm Providence Christian School - Gym

5:00 pm Youth Mental Health First Aid - Lobby Rm North
5:30 pm The Journey Continues - Student Room

7:00 pm SG - Divorce Recovery - Choir Room

7:00 pm YA Worship Rehearsal - Chapel

TUESDAY, November 13

6:00 am KT Daycare - Educ. Wing

6:00 am LG Frazier-Men’s Bible Study

7:30 am Digipen - Multiple Rooms

9:30 am The Gathering - Chapel

1:45 pm Creative Meeting Refresh - A275

3:30 pm Providence Christian School - Gym

4:00 pm Caregijver Core Training - 3rd Floor North Lobby
6:00 pm Fostering Together Support Group - E204

Sunday, Nov. 11
Saturday, Nov. 17, 2018

TUESDAY, November 13 Cont.

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

CR BBQ - Main Lobby

Discipleship Building Bauman - Choir Room
Post Abortive Care - E115

Divorce Care - Lobby Room North

SG- Prodigals - A114 Lecture Hall

SG - Abigails - Counseling Room E

CR Worship - Chapel / Multiple Rooms
Hicks Art Sozo - Lecture Hall

WEDNESDAY, November 14
6:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
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KT Daycare - Educ. Wing

Mentor Ministry Training - Lobby Rm South
All Staff Training - Lecture Hall

French School - E115/ E116A& B
Providence Christian School -

CR Men’s Step Group/Oban - A117
Korean Fellowship - E128A/B

Spanish Ministry Grow Group - E120A/B
Redmond Select Basketball

SM GROUPIife - Chapel

Griefshare - A275

Trinity Encounter Men’s Group - Lobby Rm South
The Gathering - Lobby North

THURSDAY, November 15

6:00 am
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10:00 pm

3:30
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:00
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KT Daycare - Educ. Wing

Gathering Team Meeting - A255
Digipen - Gym

Providence Christian School - Gym
Caregiver Core Training - Lobby North 31 Floor
Facilities Team Meeting - W102
Youth Mental Health First Aid - A117
YA Small Group - 1st Floor Lobby North
Life Group Hicks - Lobby Room North
Redmond Select Basketball - Gym
Iranian Ministry - Lobby Room South
French School - E116 A/B

FRIDAY, November 16

6:00 am KT Daycare - Educ. Wing
7:30 am Digipen - Multiple Rooms

SATURDAY, November 17

8:30 am Community Ministries Training — Multiple Rooms
10:00 am Hungarian School - Multiple Rooms

11:00 am Safe Parking Showers & Lunches -

Main Lobby Hallway

INFORMATION ACCURATE AT TIME OF PUBLICATION - EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
During office hours, please call 425.702.0303 for further event information. THANK YOU!



