

Sunday, Nov. 11 **Saturday, Nov. 17, 2018**

SUNDAY, November 11

9:20 & 11 am Worship Service - Worship Center If you'd like to be prayed for, stop by ROOM 3 on the 2nd floor following the morning services.

> Nursery Sunday School (0-2) - Nursery Preschool Sunday School - KidTown K - 2nd - KidTown KidTown Gym (grades 3-5) - Gym MSM (grades 6-8) - Student Rooms HSM (grades 9-12) - Student Rooms Prayer Room - Room 3

9:00	am	Sunday Class - Chukitus - A117/ Gray Rm
9:20	am	SHAPE Class- Lobby Room North
9:20	am	Rooted Spanish - Lobby Room South
9:30	am	Pre Marriage Class - A275
10:15	am	Foster and Adoptive Reception - First Floor
		South Lobby
11:00	am	Rooted - Lobby Room North
11:00	am	Sunday Class - Hicks/Deep - Lecture Hall
11:00	am	Sunday School Lamplighters – Lobby Rm South
12:30	pm	Safe Parking Leadership Meeting – A275
1:00	pm	Korean Fellowship - Lobby Rm N
2:00	pm	Iranian Ministry - Lobby Rm S
5:00	pm	CR Women's Step Group - A117 Grey Room
6:00	pm	Volleyball/Abelarde - Gym
6:00	pm	YA Ministry - Chapel

MONDAY, November 12

6:00	am	KT Daycare – Educ. Wing
7:30	am	FBLA Regional Coference - E116A/B
7:30	am	Digipen - Multiple Rooms
3:30	pm	Providence Christian School - Gym
5:00	pm	Youth Mental Health First Aid - Lobby Rm North
5:30	pm	The Journey Continues – Student Room
7:00	pm	SG - Divorce Recovery - Choir Room
7:00	pm	YA Worship Rehearsal - Chapel

<u>TUE</u>	<u>SD/</u>	<u> AY, November 13</u>
6:00	am	KT Daycare – Educ. Wing
6:00	am	LG Frazier-Men's Bible Study
7:30	am	Digipen – Multiple Rooms
9:30	am	The Gathering – Chapel
1:45	pm	Creative Meeting Refresh - A275
3:30	pm	Providence Christian School - Gym
	•	Caregiver Core Training - 3rd Floor North Lobb
6:00	pm	Fostering Together Support Group – E204

TUESDAY. November 13 Cont.

6:00	pm	CR BBQ - Main Lobby
6:30	pm	Discipleship Building Bauman - Choir Room
7:00	pm	Post Abortive Care - E115
7:00	pm	Divorce Care - Lobby Room North
7:00	pm	SG- Prodigals – A114 Lecture Hall
7:00	pm	SG – Abigails – Counseling Room E
7:00	pm	CR Worship - Chapel / Multiple Rooms
7:00	pm	Hicks Art Sozo - Lecture Hall

WEDNESDAY, November 14

6:00 am	KT Daycare – Educ. Wing
10:00 am	Mentor Ministry Training – Lobby Rm South
11:00 am	All Staff Training – Lecture Hall
2:30 pm	French School - E115/ E116A& B
3:30 pm	Providence Christian School -
6:30 pm	CR Men's Step Group/Oban - A117
6:30 pm	Korean Fellowship - E128A/B
6:30 pm	Spanish Ministry Grow Group - E120A/B
6:30 pm	Redmond Select Basketball
7:00 pm	SM GROUPlife - Chapel
7:00 pm	Griefshare - A275
7:00 pm	Trinity Encounter Men's Group - Lobby Rm South
7:00 pm	The Gathering - Lobby North

THURSDAY, November 15

6:00 am	KT Daycare – Educ. Wing
10:00 am	Gathering Team Meeting – A255
10:00 pm	Digipen - Gym
3:30 pm	Providence Christian School - Gym
4:00 pm	Caregiver Core Training – Lobby North 3rd Floor
5:00 pm	Facilities Team Meeting – W102
6:00 pm	Youth Mental Health First Aid - A117
6:00 pm	YA Small Group – 1 st Floor Lobby North
6:30 pm	Life Group Hicks - Lobby Room North
6:30 pm	Redmond Select Basketball - Gym
7:00 pm	Iranian Ministry - Lobby Room South
7:00 pm	French School - E116 A/B

FRIDAY. November 16

6:00	am	KT Daycare – Educ. Wing
7:30	am	Digipen - Multiple Rooms

SATURDAY, November 17

8:30 am Community Ministries Training - Multiple Rooms 10:00 am Hungarian School – Multiple Rooms 11:00 am Safe Parking Showers & Lunches -Main Lobby Hallway